Bristol South Cycling Club
OPEN Hill Climb on Burrington Combe on SUNDAY, 22™ Oct.2017 @9:31am

EVENT SECRETARY
Christina Gyles
8 Battenburg Road

TIME KEEPERS
Paul Arayan (Bath CC)

Dennis Davis (Bath CC)

St George

Bristol

BS5 7LZ

www. bristolsouthcc.co.uk B®01173 295827

07710555179
PRIZES: (One Rider, One Prize except Team prize)
1t Fastest £40 1%t Fastest Woman £40
2" Fastest £30 2"Y Fastest Woman £30
3" Fastest £20 3" Fastest Woman £20
4 Fastest £15 4" Fastest Woman £15
1%t Fastest Woman Vet. £20
1t Fastest Jun. £20 Fastest in Age group v4 40/47 £20

Fastest in Age group v548/54 £20
Fastest in Age group v6 55- £20

1% Team of 3 £15 each Lantern Rouge £10

DUE TO THE LARGE FIELD OF RIDERS THE EVENT START TIME HAS BEEN
BROUGHT FORWARD TO 9:31AM.

Course Details UH26 (Course Record: Tejvan Pettinger 6:51.0, Joanne Jago 08:59.5)

Start in lay-by approx. 150 yrds beyond café and just beyond cattle grid, proceed on up the B3134 for approx. 2
miles to Finish (chequered board) at top of the climb, just prior to a house on opposite side of the road. Please do
not warm up on the course. Finish: Riders are requested to proceed in the same direction after finishing and turn
off the B3134 at a junction to turn around. Do not attempt U turns within sight of the start or finish.

Cattle Grid: There is a Cattle Grid just beyond 2 way up the Climb. The gate to the left of the grid will be opened
for riders to use and a Marshal will be present.

The Strava Segment - http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591
Previous Event Times — http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/djk/Results/course_info.php?id=1&yr=ALL

NUMBERS Will be at the Headquarters, Competitors must sign on before taking their
number, Return to HQ for a free drink.

HEADQUARTERS | The Burrington Inn (Café) on the B3134.
Sign on from 9:00 in the car park. Car park toilets are open from 9.00, cafe open at 9.30.

Please park in the lower end of the car park (by Bike shop / ex-garden centre).
Further Parking is available in the two lay-bys just beyond the café on the lower parts of the

climb and down the hill from the cafe below the ex. Garden Centre.
I Please do not park directly outside the Café they have asked us to
reserve this for their normal patrons.

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets the Internationally accepted safety standard.



http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591
http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/djk/Results/course_info.php?id=1&yr=ALL

OPEN Hill Climb on Burrington Combe on SUNDAY, 22" Oct.2017 @9:31am

IMPORTANT Keep your heads up for a safe ride.
Avoid U turns especially in the vicinity of the start and finish.

Use caution whilst riding in the vicinity of the Café.
Shout Your Number as you pass the Finish Timekeeper.

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY:
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an
internationally accepted safety standard.
It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to
following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Last counting event of 2017 for the W.T.T.A. Hardrider and Hill Climb series.

www.wtta-hardriders.org.uk

Number Rider Club Cat Start time
1 Andy House Bristol South Cycling Club V6 9:31:00
2 Graham Smith Severn Road Club V5 9:32:00
3 Robert Jennings Weston Wheelers Cycling Club V6 9:33:00
4 Luke Smith Bristol South Cycling Club V5 9:34:00
5 Fred Cook University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC) S 9:35:00
6 Tommy Barlow Clevedon & District Road Club V6 9:36:00
7 Jack Luke BikeRadar S 9:37:00
8 Luke Alexandre Abellio - SFA Racing Team S 9:38:00
9 Daniel Burbridge Bristol South Cycling Club S 9:39:00
10 Glyndwr Griffiths 73Degrees CC S 9:40:00
11 Tony Emery Dursley Road Club V6 9:41:00
12 Dave Harmer Weston Wheelers Cycling Club V5 9:42:00
13 Paul Winchcombe Chippenham & District Wheelers V6 9:43:00
14 Dave Guy Southdown Velo S 9:44:00
15 Richard Poynter London Phoenix CC S 9:45:00
16 Rob Nash Bristol South Cycling Club V6 9:46:00
17 Reuben Bakker-Dyos BikeRadar S 9:47:00
18 Jack Phillips Salt and Sham Cycle Club S 9:48:00
19 George Jones Velo Club St Raphael S 9:49:00
20 Mark Brock Team Tor 2000 (Kalas) V4 9:50:00
21 Peter Rogers Team Tor 2000 (Kalas) V6 9:51:00
22 John Gregory Somer Valley Cycling Club V6 9:52:00
23 Lewis Spindlove Bristol South Cycling Club S 9:53:00

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets the Internationally accepted safety standard.



OPEN Hill Climb on Burrington Combe on SUNDAY, 22" Oct.2017 @9:31am

Number Rider

24 Simon Holder
25 Michael Miskelly
26 Marc Allen

27 Andrew Turner
28 Jim Beales

29 Josh Coyne

30 Dean Robson

31 Harriet Parke

32 Jack Enright

33 Emily Slavin

34 Andrew Diffey
35 Will Acworth

36 Joanne Jago

37 Philip Troughton
38 Mark Jerzak

39 Daniel Pink

40 Tom Lander

41 Matthew Barber
42 Nancy Walker
43 Marjolein Meinders
44 Wiebke Rietz

45 Chris Parker

46 David Cullen

47 Lewis Martin

48 Robert Grover
49 Hugh Brashaw
50 Thomas Doran
51 Michael Collins
52 Alice Earle

53 Jessica Woolley
54 CHRIS LENG

55 Nick Livermore

Club

Kingfisher Triathletes

Bristol South Cycling Club

Swindon Road Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Dursley Road Club

Okehampton CC

Northover VT / Rudy Project

Bristol South Cycling Club

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
University of Bath Cycling Club

Somer Valley Cycling Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Performance Cycles CC

Bristol South Cycling Club

Chew Valley Cycling Club

GS Avanti

Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI)
Bristol South Cycling Club

University of Warwick Triathlon & Road Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club

1st Chard Wheelers

Velo Club St Raphael

Bristol South Cycling Club

Spokes BPC Racing

Velo Club Walcot

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Hemel Hempstead CC

Bristol South Cycling Club

VeloVitesse/ALLCAP/James Barry/Johnson Controls — Hitachi

Bristol South Cycling Club
Velo Club Walcot
Bristol South Cycling Club

Cat

=

Start time
9:54:00
9:55:00
9:56:00
9:57:00
9:58:00
9:59:00
10:00:00
10:01:00
10:02:00
10:03:00
10:04:00
10:05:00
10:06:00
10:07:00
10:08:00
10:09:00
10:10:00
10:11:00
10:12:00
10:13:00
10:14:00
10:15:00
10:16:00
10:17:00
10:18:00
10:19:00
10:20:00
10:21:00
10:22:00
10:23:00
10:24:00
10:25:00

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets the Internationally accepted safety standard.



OPEN Hill Climb on Burrington Combe on SUNDAY, 22" Oct.2017 @9:31am

Number Rider

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Andy Stuart
Andrew Lockwood
Callum Hunter
Russell Peace

Ceri Middleton
Claire Hall

David Braidley
Louise Hargreaves
Gareth Jones

Phil Stonelake
Neil Smith

Steven Cottington
Khem SATTAUR
johnny arce uruena
Joe Hawksworth
Lavinia Cox
Steven Macdonald
Kate Baker

Geoff Ware
Joshua Gray

Ed Cox

Justin Gage

Adam whitehead
Gareth Hanahoe
Robert Borek
Stephen Down
Alice Thomson
steve clarke

Louis Salisbury
Kieran Ellis

ben wainwright

Club

Velo Club St Raphael
Southampton University Road Cycling
University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Dursley Road Club

UWECC (University of West of England Cycling Club)
Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club

Salt and Sham Cycle Club
Clevedon & District Road Club
Bristol Road Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Bath Cycling Club

University of Bath Cycling Club
T1 Diabetes.info

Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
University of Bath Cycling Club
Minehead Cycling Club

Team Tor 2000 (Kalas)

Bristol South Cycling Club

Velo Club Walcot

Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol Road Club

DRK Racing

Bristol South Cycling Club

DRK Racing

Bristol South Cycling Club
Kenilworth Whs

Bristol South Cycling Club
Team Tor 2000 (Kalas)

Cat

Emmmm (7]

w Oum

Start time
10:26:00
10:27:00
10:28:00
10:29:00
10:30:00
10:31:00
10:32:00
10:33:00
10:34:00
10:35:00
10:36:00
10:37:00
10:38:00
10:39:00
10:40:00
10:41:00
10:42:00
10:43:00
10:44:00
10:45:00
10:46:00
10:47:00
10:48:00
10:49:00
10:50:00
10:51:00
10:52:00
10:53:00
10:54:00
10:55:00
10:56:00

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets the Internationally accepted safety standard.



OPEN Hill Climb on Burrington Combe on SUNDAY, 22" Oct.2017 @9:31am

Number Rider

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Matt Griffin

Mark Hudson
Gordon Markus
tavis walker

russell boon

Heidi Blunden

lan Mountjoy

joe marsh

Robert Adams

Jon James

Adam Whittaker
Daniel Alford
James Coleman
Jacob Pilkington
Matthew Young
David Wilson-Evans
Frances Bromley
lan White

Andrew Kirby

Ted Cross
Llewellyn Holmes
Steve Thomas
Oliver Walker-Hayes
joe norledge
Sebastian Kuehne
Diane Wilson-Evans
Kate Gordon
Sébastien Bernaert
Stewart House
Edward Trenchard
Harry Tucker

Club

Cycology Bikes

Bristol South Cycling Club
Severn Road Club

DRK Racing
Avonlea/Treasure RT
Sodbury Cycle Sport
Bristol South Cycling Club

UWECC (University of West of England Cycling Club)

Bristol South Cycling Club

Mendip Cycling Club

Salt and Sham Cycle Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

DRK Racing

Velo Club Montpellier

Bristol South Cycling Club

Bynea Cycling Club

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

Salt and Sham Cycle Club

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Yorkshire Road Club

Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI)
Ride 24/7

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Bristol South Cycling Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Bynea Cycling Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Bristol Road Club

Arctic Tacx RT

Bristol South Cycling Club
Trowbridge Cycle Club

Cat

V4

V5

va

V4
V5

va
V6

V2

Start time
10:57:00
10:58:00
10:59:00
11:00:00
11:01:00
11:02:00
11:03:00
11:04:00
11:05:00
11:06:00
11:07:00
11:08:00
11:09:00
11:10:00
11:11:00
11:12:00
11:13:00
11:14:00
11:15:00
11:16:00
11:17:00
11:18:00
11:19:00
11:20:00
11:21:00
11:22:00
11:23:00
11:24:00
11:25:00
11:26:00
11:27:00

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that
meets the Internationally accepted safety standard.



