Bristol South Cycling Club

OPEN Hill Climb on Burrington Combe on SUNDAY, 22rd Oct.2017 @9:31am

TIME KEEPERS Paul Arayan (Bath CC) Dennis Davis (Bath CC)		tolsouthcc.co.uk	EVENT SECRETARY Christina Gyles 8 Battenburg Road St George Bristol BS5 7LZ CO1173 295827 07710555179
PRIZES:		(One Rider, One Prize except Tea	m prize)
1 st Fastest	£40	1 st Fastest Woman	£40
2 nd Fastest	£30	2 nd Fastest Woman	£30
3 rd Fastest	£20	3 rd Fastest Woman	£20
4 th Fastest	£15	4 th Fastest Woman	£15
		1 st Fastest Woman Vet.	£20
1 st Fastest Jun.	£20	Fastest in Age group v4 40/42	7 £20
		Fastest in Age group v5 48/54	4 £20
		Fastest in Age group v6 55	- £20
1 st Team of 3	£15 each	Lantern Rouge	£10

DUE TO THE LARGE FIELD OF RIDERS THE EVENT START TIME HAS BEEN BROUGHT FORWARD TO 9:31AM.

Course Details UH26 (Course Record: Tejvan Pettinger 6:51.0, Joanne Jago 08:59.5)

Start in lay-by approx. 150 yrds beyond café and just beyond cattle grid, proceed on up the B3134 for approx. 2 miles to Finish (chequered board) at top of the climb, just prior to a house on opposite side of the road. Please do not warm up on the course. **Finish:** Riders are requested to proceed in the same direction after finishing and turn off the B3134 at a junction to turn around. Do not attempt U turns within sight of the start or finish. **Cattle Grid:** There is a Cattle Grid just beyond ½ way up the Climb. The gate to the left of the grid will be opened for riders to use and a Marshal will be present.

The Strava Segment – <u>http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591</u> Previous Event Times – <u>http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/djk/Results/course_info.php?id=1&yr=ALL</u>

NUMBERS	Will be at the Headquarters, Competitors must sign on before taking their number, Return to HQ for a free drink.
HEADQUARTERS	The Burrington Inn (Café) on the B3134. Sign on from 9:00 in the car park. Car park toilets are open from 9.00, cafe open at 9.30. Please park in the lower end of the car park (by Bike shop / ex-garden centre). Further Parking is available in the two lay-bys just beyond the café on the lower parts of the climb and down the hill from the cafe below the ex. Garden Centre. !! Please do not park directly outside the Café they have asked us to reserve this for their normal patrons.

IMPORTANT	Keep your heads up for a safe ride. Avoid U turns especially in the vicinity of the start and finish. Use caution whilst riding in the vicinity of the Café. Shout Your Number as you pass the Finish Timekeeper.
-----------	--

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY:

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Last counting event of 2017 for the W.T.T.A. Hardrider and Hill Climb series. www.wtta-hardriders.org.uk

Number	Rider	Club	Cat	Start time
1	Andy House	Bristol South Cycling Club	V6	9:31:00
2	Graham Smith	Severn Road Club	V5	9:32:00
3	Robert Jennings	Weston Wheelers Cycling Club	V6	9:33:00
4	Luke Smith	Bristol South Cycling Club	V5	9:34:00
5	Fred Cook	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	S	9:35:00
6	Tommy Barlow	Clevedon & District Road Club	V6	9:36:00
7	Jack Luke	BikeRadar	S	9:37:00
8	Luke Alexandre	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	S	9:38:00
9	Daniel Burbridge	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	9:39:00
10	Glyndwr Griffiths	73Degrees CC	S	9:40:00
11	Tony Emery	Dursley Road Club	V6	9:41:00
12	Dave Harmer	Weston Wheelers Cycling Club	V5	9:42:00
13	Paul Winchcombe	Chippenham & District Wheelers	V6	9:43:00
14	Dave Guy	Southdown Velo	S	9:44:00
15	Richard Poynter	London Phoenix CC	S	9:45:00
16	Rob Nash	Bristol South Cycling Club	V6	9:46:00
17	Reuben Bakker-Dyos	BikeRadar	S	9:47:00
18	Jack Phillips	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	S	9:48:00
19	George Jones	Velo Club St Raphael	S	9:49:00
20	Mark Brock	Team Tor 2000 (Kalas)	V4	9:50:00
21	Peter Rogers	Team Tor 2000 (Kalas)	V6	9:51:00
22	John Gregory	Somer Valley Cycling Club	V6	9:52:00
23	Lewis Spindlove	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	9:53:00

Number	Rider	Club	Cat	Start time
24	Simon Holder	Kingfisher Triathletes	V4	9:54:00
25	Michael Miskelly	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	9:55:00
26	Marc Allen	Swindon Road Club	V5	9:56:00
27	Andrew Turner	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	9:57:00
28	Jim Beales	Dursley Road Club	V5	9:58:00
29	Josh Coyne	Okehampton CC	S	9:59:00
30	Dean Robson	Northover VT / Rudy Project	S	10:00:00
31	Harriet Parke	Bristol South Cycling Club	W	10:01:00
32	Jack Enright	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	S	10:02:00
33	Emily Slavin	University of Bath Cycling Club	W	10:03:00
34	Andrew Diffey	Somer Valley Cycling Club	V5	10:04:00
35	Will Acworth	Bristol South Cycling Club	V5	10:05:00
36	Joanne Jago	Performance Cycles CC	W	10:06:00
37	Philip Troughton	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:07:00
38	Mark Jerzak	Chew Valley Cycling Club	S	10:08:00
39	Daniel Pink	GS Avanti	S	10:09:00
40	Tom Lander	Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI)	S	10:10:00
41	Matthew Barber	Bristol South Cycling Club	V6	10:11:00
42	Nancy Walker	University of Warwick Triathlon & Road Cycling Club	W	10:12:00
43	Marjolein Meinders	Bristol South Cycling Club	W	10:13:00
44	Wiebke Rietz	1st Chard Wheelers	WV	10:14:00
45	Chris Parker	Velo Club St Raphael	S	10:15:00
46	David Cullen	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:16:00
47	Lewis Martin	Spokes BPC Racing	S	10:17:00
48	Robert Grover	Velo Club Walcot	S	10:18:00
49	Hugh Brashaw	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	S	10:19:00
50	Thomas Doran	Hemel Hempstead CC	S	10:20:00
51	Michael Collins	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	10:21:00
52	Alice Earle	VeloVitesse/ALLCAP/James Barry/Johnson Controls – Hitachi	W	10:22:00
53	Jessica Woolley	Bristol South Cycling Club	W	10:23:00
54	CHRIS LENG	Velo Club Walcot	V4	10:24:00
55	Nick Livermore	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:25:00

Number	Rider	Club	Cat	Start time
56	Andy Stuart	Velo Club St Raphael	V4	10:26:00
57	Andrew Lockwood	Southampton University Road Cycling	S	10:27:00
58	Callum Hunter	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	S	10:28:00
59	Russell Peace	Dursley Road Club	S	10:29:00
60	Ceri Middleton	UWECC (University of West of England Cycling Club)	S	10:30:00
61	Claire Hall	Bristol South Cycling Club	W	10:31:00
62	David Braidley	Bristol South Cycling Club	V6	10:32:00
63	Louise Hargreaves	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	W	10:33:00
64	Gareth Jones	Clevedon & District Road Club	V4	10:34:00
65	Phil Stonelake	Bristol Road Club	V4	10:35:00
66	Neil Smith	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	10:36:00
67	Steven Cottington	Bath Cycling Club	V6	10:37:00
68	Khem SATTAUR	University of Bath Cycling Club	S	10:38:00
69	johnny arce uruena	T1 Diabetes.info	S	10:39:00
70	Joe Hawksworth	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:40:00
71	Lavinia Cox	Bristol South Cycling Club	W	10:41:00
72	Steven Macdonald	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	10:42:00
73	Kate Baker	University of Bath Cycling Club	W	10:43:00
74	Geoff Ware	Minehead Cycling Club	V4	10:44:00
75	Joshua Gray	Team Tor 2000 (Kalas)	S	10:45:00
76	Ed Cox	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:46:00
77	Justin Gage	Velo Club Walcot	V4	10:47:00
78	Adam whitehead	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:48:00
79	Gareth Hanahoe	Bristol Road Club	S	10:49:00
80	Robert Borek	DRK Racing	S	10:50:00
81	Stephen Down	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:51:00
82	Alice Thomson	DRK Racing	W	10:52:00
83	steve clarke	Bristol South Cycling Club	V5	10:53:00
84	Louis Salisbury	Kenilworth Whs	S	10:54:00
85	Kieran Ellis	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:55:00
86	ben wainwright	Team Tor 2000 (Kalas)	J	10:56:00

Number	Rider	Club	Cat	Start time
87	Matt Griffin	Cycology Bikes	S	10:57:00
88	Mark Hudson	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	10:58:00
89	Gordon Markus	Severn Road Club	V4	10:59:00
90	tavis walker	DRK Racing	S	11:00:00
91	russell boon	Avonlea/Treasure RT	V5	11:01:00
92	Heidi Blunden	Sodbury Cycle Sport	W	11:02:00
93	lan Mountjoy	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	11:03:00
94	joe marsh	UWECC (University of West of England Cycling Club)	S	11:04:00
95	Robert Adams	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	11:05:00
96	Jon James	Mendip Cycling Club	V5	11:06:00
97	Adam Whittaker	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	S	11:07:00
98	Daniel Alford	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	11:08:00
99	James Coleman	DRK Racing	S	11:09:00
100	Jacob Pilkington	Velo Club Montpellier	S	11:10:00
101	Matthew Young	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	11:11:00
102	David Wilson-Evans	Bynea Cycling Club	V6	11:12:00
103	Frances Bromley	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	W	11:13:00
104	lan White	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	V2	11:14:00
105	Andrew Kirby	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	S	11:15:00
106	Ted Cross	Yorkshire Road Club	S	11:16:00
107	Llewellyn Holmes	Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI)	S	11:17:00
108	Steve Thomas	Ride 24/7	V5	11:18:00
109	Oliver Walker-Hayes	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	S	11:19:00
110	joe norledge	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	11:20:00
111	Sebastian Kuehne	Bristol South Cycling Club	S	11:21:00
112	Diane Wilson-Evans	Bynea Cycling Club	WV	11:22:00
113	Kate Gordon	Bristol South Cycling Club	W	11:23:00
114	Sébastien Bernaert	Bristol Road Club	S	11:24:00
115	Stewart House	Arctic Tacx RT	V4	11:25:00
116	Edward Trenchard	Bristol South Cycling Club	V4	11:26:00
117	Harry Tucker	Trowbridge Cycle Club	J	11:27:00